
Kent Schools Athletic Championships - Medway Park, Gillingham 14/06/2025
Qual Rec Q/q

Senior Boys

2000m Steeplechase Final
No Name District Perf

1 3 Christopher Cull (G) Surrey Schools 6:14.92 ES

2 20 Pancho Nikolov Panchev (Surrey Schools 6:19.37 CS

3 2 Harry Fage Kent Schools 6:20.33 CS

Senior Girls

1500m Steeplechase Final

No Name District Perf
1 18 Polly Moses Kent Schools 5:48.00 CS

Intermediate Boys

100m Heat 1 w/s 3.4
No Name District Perf

1 176 Victor Redman South East Kent 11.1 CS Q

2 160 Richard Yiolokun Ashford 11.2 CS q

3 157 Alfie Newick Ashford 11.5 CS q

4 156 Jayden Naiker Ashford 11.6 CS q

5 159 Javan Soetan Ashford 11.6 CS

6 167 Tyler Coppins Maidstone 11.8

100m Heat 2 w/s 1.9
No Name District Perf

1 158 Jaaziel Obi Ashford 11.7 CS Q

2 172 Noah Ayodele South East Kent 11.9

3 189 Toby Onwuasoanya West Kent ntr

4 162 Josaiah Edo Bexley ntr

5 21 Daniel Ayo-Adepoju Dartford & Gravesend 12.4

100m Heat 3 w/s 1.9
No Name District Perf

1 186 Nicholas Marquez West Kent 11.4 CS Q

2 177 Malcolm Ughulu South East Kent 11.5 CS q

3 185 Rufus Read Tunbridge Wells 11.9

4 175 Daniel Oshinowo South East Kent 11.9

5 165 Temiyope Oketokoun Bexley 12.0

6 180 Galaor Neirynck Tonbridge 12.4

7 183 Barnaby Barrows Tunbridge Wells 12.4

8 164 Olamiposi Jinadu Bexley 12.4

100m Heat 4 w/s 2.4
No Name District Perf

1 170 Leo Norris Shepway 11.5 CS Q

2 171 Modade Awosedo South East Kent 11.6 CS

3 166 Gabriel Amamoo Maidstone 11.7 CS

4 190 Josiah Winston-Jones West Kent 12.0

5 184 Daniel Hoye Tunbridge Wells 12.1

6 871 Luca Glyde-Jones Bexley 12.2

7 173 Jake Conyers South East Kent 12.3

100m Final w/s 0.6
No Name District Perf

1 176 Victor Redman South East Kent 11.02 CS

2 160 Richard Yiolokun Ashford 11.23 CS

3 170 Leo Norris Shepway 11.38 CS

4 177 Malcolm Ughulu South East Kent 11.57 CS

5 157 Alfie Newick Ashford 11.58 CS

6 158 Jaaziel Obi Ashford 11.68 CS

7 156 Jayden Naiker Ashford 11.70 CS

186 Nicholas Marquez West Kent dns



200m Heat 1 w/s 1.7
No Name District Perf

1 198 Noah Amusan West Kent 22.91 CS Q

2 197 Daniel Adegbuyi-Jackson St. Augustine & Canterbur 23.37 CS q

3 199 Joshua Meduoye West Kent 24.14

4 30 Ellis Yeboah-Afari Dartford & Gravesend 24.42

5 23 Sope Aremu Dartford & Gravesend 24.96

6 193 Joshua-Raphael Chukwu-IBexley 25.27

7 191 David Anyanwu Ashford 25.30

200m Heat 2 w/s 0.9
No Name District Perf

1 200 Troy Ogedengbe West Kent 23.13 CS Q

2 194 Derek Olewunne Bexley 23.40 CS q

3 176 Victor Redman South East Kent 23.64 CS

4 177 Malcolm Ughulu South East Kent 23.86

5 156 Jayden Naiker Ashford 23.87

6 192 Andrii Loish Ashford 25.53

200m Heat 3 w/s -1.0
No Name District Perf

1 161 Zavier Brathwaite Bexley 23.30 CS Q

2 871 Luca Glyde-Jones Bexley 23.48 CS

3 158 Jaaziel Obi Ashford 23.84

4 22 Jonathan Adegbola Dartford & Gravesend 24.83

5 202 Thomas Vallins West Kent 24.84

200m Heat 4 w/s 2.6
No Name District Perf

1 170 Leo Norris Shepway 22.77 CS Q

2 27 Titomi Olukemi Dartford & Gravesend 22.88 CS q

3 157 Alfie Newick Ashford 23.35 CS q

4 25 Olufikayo Lana Dartford & Gravesend 23.77

5 24 Bryan Ikechukwu-Chime Dartford & Gravesend 24.32

6 26 Joshua Ogunkola Dartford & Gravesend 25.28

200m Final w/s -0.7
No Name District Perf

1 200 Troy Ogedengbe West Kent 22.16 NS

2 161 Zavier Brathwaite Bexley 22.43 ES

3 198 Noah Amusan West Kent 23.11 CS

3 170 Leo Norris Shepway 23.11 CS

5 194 Derek Olewunne Bexley 23.68 CS

6 157 Alfie Newick Ashford 23.90

7 197 Daniel Adegbuyi-Jackson St. Augustine & Canterbur 24.05

27 Titomi Olukemi Dartford & Gravesend dns

400m Final
No Name District Perf

1 206 Lucas Cameron Medway 49.28 NS CBP

2 208 Harry Wickers Medway 54.33

3 205 Theo Bonell Bexley 55.12

800m Heat 1

No Name District Perf
1 103 William Bachelor Tonbridge 2:12.59 Q

2 227 Steven Galliard Tunbridge Wells 2:12.99 Q

3 226 Christiaan Du Toit Tunbridge Wells 2:13.21 q
4 217 Sam Fowler Dartford & Gravesend 2:22.97
5 216 Harry Cooper Dartford & Gravesend 2:27.93
6 22 Jonathan Adegbola Dartford & Gravesend 2:31.73



800m Heat 2

No Name District Perf
1 219 Chidubem Ugoji Dartford & Gravesend 2.09.48 Q

2 204 Nathanael Akinpitan Bexley 2:11.11 Q

3 214 Lucas Drake Bexley 2:13.12 q
4 218 Connor Lynch Dartford & Gravesend 2:13.32 q

5 228 Kian Farrell West Kent 2:13.53 q

6 224 Elwood Smith Sevenoaks 2:22.31

800m Final

No Name District Perf
1 228 Kian Farrell West Kent 2:00.32 CS

2 103 William Bachelor Tonbridge 2:01.14 CS

3 218 Connor Lynch Dartford & Gravesend 2:01.53 CS

4 219 Chidubem Ugoji Dartford & Gravesend 2:03.24 CS

5 227 Steven Galliard Tunbridge Wells 2:05.46

6 226 Christiaan Du Toit Tunbridge Wells 2:07.03

7 214 Lucas Drake Bexley 2:10.80

8 204 Nathanael Akinpitan Bexley 2:13.62

1500m Final

No Name District Perf
1 254 Joseph Scanes West Kent 4:01.70 ES

2 239 Freddie Gibson Maidstone 4:12.25 CS

3 104 Peter Fitzmaurice Tonbridge 4:13.04 CS

4 240 Ben Catchpole Sevenoaks 4:14.72 CS

5 250 Oscar Graffin Tunbridge Wells 4:15.00 CS

6 105 Charlie Warren Tonbridge 4:20.32

7 255 James Shaw West Kent 4:23.35

8 251 George Jacobs Tunbridge Wells 4:26.29

9 253 Anthony Adeoti West Kent 4:26.69

10 230 William Reed Ashford 4:28.04

11 248 Louie Gear Swale 4:28.32

12 32 Madalitso Valema-MwanzDartford & Gravesend 4:28.54

13 243 Ben Coleman St. Augustine & Canterbur 4:35.02

14 238 Premlee Salmon Dartford & Gravesend 4:39.35

15 231 James Willcox Ashford 4:41.96

16 233 Alastair McTeer Bexley 4:43.06

17 246 Lucas Heath St. Augustine & Canterbur 4:43.69

18 236 Jack Douglas Dartford & Gravesend 5:23.09

3000m Final
No Name District Perf

1 257 Joseph Hill West Kent 8:46.14 NS

2 256 Guy Slingsby Shepway ###

100m Hurdles Final w/s 4.2
No Name District Perf

1 34 Hans Nmaju Dartford & Gravesend 13.2 NS

2 35 Kai Rogan Dartford & Gravesend 14.0 ES

3 261 Jamie Ellerton West Kent 14.4 CS

4 262 Holy Mai West Kent ntr

5 33 Dylan Case Dartford & Gravesend ntr

6 259 Joshua Gibbard Tonbridge ntr

7 258 Luca Schneider Bexley 16.2

400m Hurdles Final
No Name District Perf

1 267 Harry Wrigley Tunbridge Wells 58.03 ES

2 265 Thomas Webb St. Augustine & Canterbur 59.49 CS

3 263 Aiden Santer Ashford 60.16 CS

4 266 Alfie Walach Swale 64.00 CS

1500m Steeplechase Final



No Name District Perf
1 6 Harry Klein (G) Surrey Schools 4:23.89 NS

2 270 Benjamin O'Grady West Kent 4:27.71 NS CBP

3 271 Oliver Ward West Kent 4:27.93 NS

4 108 James Petrie Tonbridge 4:30.34 NS

5 7 Jacob Bowyer G) Surrey Schools 4:39.36 CS

6 5 Harry Collins Smith (G) London Schools 4:48.91 CS

High Jump Final
No Name District Perf

1 38 Daniel Obike Dartford & Gravesend 2.00 NS

2 31 Omari Anderson Dartford & Gravesend 1.85 CS

2 37 Matthew Akintolu Dartford & Gravesend 1.85 CS

4 284 Logan Tucker West Kent 1.85 CS

5 36 Ayoola Akeju Dartford & Gravesend 1.75 CS

6 279 Emuovwe Ewruje South East Kent 1.75 CS

7 273 Thomas Woolacott Ashford 1.75 CS

8 283 Alfie Hughes Swale 1.70 CS

9 266 Alfie Walach Swale 1.65

10 276 Leo Travis Maidstone 1.55

10 280 Adam Hinds South East Kent 1.55

272 Jack Warner Ashford nm

Pole Vault Final

No Name District Perf
1 286 Charlie Platt West Kent 4.20 NS =CBP

2 22 Jonathan Adegbola Dartford & Gravesend 3.60 CS

3 39 David Odeyemi Dartford & Gravesend 3.10 CS

4 29 Alistair Sosu Dartford & Gravesend 3.00 CS

Long Jump Final
No Name District Perf w/s

1 41 Rahman Odugbayi Dartford & Gravesend 6.52 1.8 ES

2 109 Toby Gwinnell Tonbridge 6.45 1.3 ES

3 208 Harry Wickers Medway 6.36 1.3 CS

4 193 Joshua-Raphael Chukwu-IBexley 5.84 -0.3 CS

5 272 Jack Warner Ashford 5.75 1.1

6 197 Daniel Adebuyi-Jackson St. Augustine & Canterbur 5.55 0.0

7 110 Fedhel Shanavas Tonbridge 5.53 1.2

8 162 Josaiah Edo Bexley 5.48 -1.1

9 290 Lucien Hayes Tonbridge 5.45 1.6

10 267 Harry Wrigley Tunbridge Wells 5.36 1.5

11 280 Adam Hinds South East Kent 5.30 2.1

12 21 Daniel Ayo-Adepoju Dartford & Gravesend 5.28 -0.7

13 222 Cameron Davis Medway 4.42 -1.1

Triple Jump Final

No Name District Perf w/s
1 40 Jayden Akubue Dartford & Gravesend 13.92 1.8 NS

2 41 Rahman Odugbayi Dartford & Gravesend 13.80 0.0 NS

3 24 Bryan Ikechukwu-Chime Dartford & Gravesend 13.40 -0.7 ES

4 30 Ellis Yeboah-Afari Dartford & Gravesend 13.27 - ES

5 42 Derayo Alade Dartford & Gravesend 13.23 0.0 ES

6 291 Joel Ketebu Tonbridge 12.30 1.3 CS

7 191 David Anyanwu Ashford 12.16 2.8 CS

8 198 Noah Amusan West Kent 11.93 2.1

9 292 Brian Odama Ashford 11.83 2.1

10 229 Luke Buck Ashford 11.60 2.3

11 295 Zac Oniye Tunbridge Wells 10.77 -0.1

12 293 Michael Norman-Scaletta Bexley 10.63 1.4

Shot Final

No Name District Perf



1 303 Oliver Downs St. Augustine & Canterbur 14.95 NS

2 45 Kierath Dhillon Dartford & Gravesend 14.49 NS

3 44 Daniel Cadmus-Alakuro Dartford & Gravesend 13.45 ES

4 301 Mayowa Oni South East Kent 13.12 ES

5 297 Teddy Chadwick Bexley 12.42 CS

6 298 Maxim Ongley Dellar Maidstone 11.27 CS

7 308 Tobi Olurin Tunbridge Wells 10.83

8 309 Jordan Namiluko West Kent 10.72

9 43 Sam Bello Dartford & Gravesend 10.53

10 310 Christian Opoku West Kent 10.39

11 302 Connor Wilks South East Kent 9.62

12 306 Richard Faraday Thanet 9.56

13 305 Joshua Baker Thanet 9.53

14 296 Daniel Roper Ashford 9.48

Discus Final

No Name District Perf
1 303 Oliver Downs St. Augustine & Canterbur 49.26 NS

2 291 Joel Ketebu Tonbridge 39.44 CS

3 312 Blake Gates Swale 39.17 CS

4 25 Olufikayo Lana Dartford & Gravesend 36.55 CS

5 258 Luca Schneider Bexley 30.29

6 301 Mayowa Oni South East Kent 26.71

7 253 Anthony Adeoti West Kent 24.54

8 46 Joel Ampong Dartford & Gravesend 22.79

9 313 Patrick Gartrell Thanet 20.54

224 Elwood Smith Sevenoaks nm

260 Lorne Burnett West Kent nm

Hammer Final

No Name District Perf
1 318 Rory Witcombe West Kent 48.54 CS

2 316 Edward Tyler Ashford 47.09 CS

3 47 Chielotem Abana Dartford & Gravesend 45.99 CS

4 48 Timi Adebare Dartford & Gravesend 45.50 CS

5 23 Sope Aremu Dartford & Gravesend 41.17 CS

6 312 Blake Gates Swale 40.53 CS

7 49 Kosi Orji Dartford & Gravesend 36.31 CS

8 26 Joshua Ogunkola Dartford & Gravesend 35.42 CS

Javelin Final

No Name District Perf
1 109 Toby Gwinnell Tonbridge 54.32 NS

2 113 Paul Sojka Tonbridge 50.97 CS

3 872 Ethan Albrecht West Kent 40.85 CS

4 265 Thomas Webb St. Augustine & Canterbur 40.67 CS

5 326 Alexandre Kingsbury West Kent 37.15

6 302 Connor Wilks South East Kent 35.52

7 323 Oliver Skelton Tonbridge 34.27

8 51 Sarhiren Puvanenthiran Dartford & Gravesend 33.51

9 324 Caleb Nash Tunbridge Wells 32.43

10 306 Richard Faraday Thanet 31.54

11 320 Ronnie Cochrane Medway 19.52



Intermediate Girls

100m Heat 1 w/s 1.3
No Name District Perf

1 333 Cheyanne Nketia Bexley 12.22 ES Q

2 349 Chizam Boniface West Kent 12.60 CS Q

3 331 Taraoluwa Adeeso Bexley 12.86 CS Q
4 343 Mofifoluwa Emmanuel St. Augustine & Canterbur 13.20

5 351 Scarlet Lucas West Kent 13.60

6 339 Amelia Reed Medway 13.60

7 330 Jazmine Newick Ashford 13.62

8 338 Eloise Gibbons Medway 14.04

9 341 Nikihta Coleman South East Kent 14.15

100m Heat 2 w/s 2.4
No Name District Perf

1 345 Kimora Okeke St. Augustine & Canterbur 12.46 ES Q

2 334 Keriema Bailey Dartford & Gravesend 12.61 CS Q

3 350 Anabelle Dinnis West Kent 12.88 CS Q
4 347 Aliah Storari St. Augustine & Canterbur 13.00 CS q

5 346 Lucy Steer St. Augustine & Canterbur 13.04 q

6 327 Unimuyami Agweye Ashford 13.08

7 353 Fayo Olatunde West Kent 13.44

8 329 Aki Manciani Ashford 13.54

9 336 Bathseba Hagley Maidstone 13.69

10 348 Natalia Lynn Tonbridge 15.49

100m Final w/s -0.2
No Name District Perf

1 333 Cheyanne Nketia Bexley 12.18 NS

2 349 Chizam Boniface West Kent 12.47 ES

3 353 Fayo Olatunde West Kent 12.54 CS

4 334 Keriema Bailey Dartford & Gravesend 12.77 CS

5 331 Taraoluwa Adeeso Bexley 12.91 CS

6 350 Anabelle Dinnis West Kent 13.01

7 327 Unimuyami Agweye Ashford 13.18

8 347 Aliah Storari St. Augustine & Canterbur 13.29

200m Heat 1 w/s 0.7
No Name District Perf

1 340 Olivia Mtungwazi Sevenoaks 24.73 NS Q

2 334 Keriema Bailey Dartford & Gravesend 25.98 CS Q

3 346 Lucy Steer St. Augustine & Canterbur 26.95 q

4 345 Kimora Okeke St. Augustine & Canterbur 27.78

5 363 Lola Mae Alayande West Kent 30.74

200m Heat 2 w/s 1.3
No Name District Perf

1 359 Angel Salako Dartford & Gravesend 25.73 ES Q

2 357 Dara Akinyele Dartford & Gravesend 25.80 ES Q

3 329 Aki Manciani Ashford 27.20

4 364 Jayda Mckenzie West Kent 27.64

5 339 Amelia Reed Medway 27.82

6 358 Bailey Luckhurst Dartford & Gravesend 30.95

200m Heat 3 w/s 2.9
No Name District Perf

1 356 Sienna Thompson Bexley 25.74 ES Q

2 365 Faith Sogoye West Kent 27.00 Q

3 361 Ismae Abomeli Thanet 27.03 q

4 355 Omolara Adeeso Bexley 27.52

5 330 Jazmine Newick Ashford 28.51

6 362 Imogen Carter Thanet 29.03



200m Final w/s 0.9
No Name District Perf

1 340 Olivia Mtungwazi Sevenoaks 24.51 NS

2 356 Sienna Thompson Bexley 25.68 ES

3 357 Dara Akinyele Dartford & Gravesend 25.86 CS

4 359 Angel Salako Dartford & Gravesend 26.16 CS

5 334 Keriema Bailey Dartford & Gravesend 26.78 CS

6 361 Ismae Abomeli Thanet 27.35

7 365 Faith Sogoye West Kent 27.60

346 Lucy Steer St. Augustine & Canterbur dns

300m Heat 1
No Name District Perf

1 381 Sophie Tran West Kent 41.41 CS Q

2 379 Ariana Jenner-Heard West Kent 44.32 Q
3 371 Olivia Baker Maidstone 44.76 q

4 367 Evie Fish Bexley 45.42 q

5 368 Tehillah-Lynn Kouassi Bexley 48.67

300m Heat 2
No Name District Perf

1 375 Saskia Taylor Sevenoaks 41.51 CS Q

2 382 Alice Witherspoon West Kent 41.76 CS Q

3 376 Lily Rockall Shepway 44.32 q

4 373 Poppy Bea Sanders Medway 46.47 q

5 372 Jordyn Ofori-Awuah Medway 47.51

300m Final
No Name District Perf

1 381 Sophie Tran West Kent 40.95 ES

2 375 Saskia Taylor Sevenoaks 41.35 CS

3 382 Alice Witherspoon West Kent 41.87 CS

4 379 Ariana Jenner-Heard West Kent 43.99

5 371 Olivia Baker Maidstone 44.48

6 367 Evie Fish Bexley 46.72

7 373 Poppy Bea Sanders Medway 47.38

376 Lily Rockall Shepway dns

800m Heat 1

No Name District Perf
1 383 Aoife McDonagh Bexley 2:25.72 Q

2 385 Aimee Price Bexley 2:28.03 Q

3 398 Charlotte Stevens West Kent 2:29.85 q
4 389 Matilda Moisan Maidstone 2:42.91 q

5 394 Lois Baisley Thanet 2:45.43
6 386 Ophelia Birch Dartford & Gravesend 3:01.73

800m Heat 2

No Name District Perf
1 396 Isla Murray Tonbridge 2:26.03 Q

2 391 Neve Raymond Sevenoaks 2:26.93 Q

3 369 Katie Wake Bexley 2:27.69 q
4 367 Evie Fish Bexley 2:35.34 q

5 388 Sophie Hewett Maidstone 2:49.76
6 393 Isla Harrison St. Augustine & Canterbur 3:01.20



800m Final

No Name District Perf
1 391 Neve Raymond Sevenoaks 2:20.68 CS

2 396 Isla Murray Tonbridge 2:23.78 CS

3 383 Aoife McDonagh Bexley 2:28.19
4 385 Aimee Price Bexley 2:29.65
5 369 Katie Wake Bexley 2:32.60
6 398 Charlotte Stevens West Kent 2:35.52
7 367 Evie Fish Bexley 2:41.09
8 389 Matilda Moisan Maidstone 2:47.45

1500m Final

No Name District Perf
1 400 Sophie Richmond Ashford 4:41.98 ES

2 399 Ava Chappell Ashford 4:59.51 CS

3 403 Rose Crossley Maidstone 5:05.07

4 404 Martha Leek Maidstone 5:10.47

5 407 Jemima Wellesley Sevenoaks 5:21.10

6 405 Ava Graham Medway 5:40.43

80m Hurdles Final w/s -0.2
No Name District Perf

1 409 Tess Hepple West Kent 11.55 NS

2 353 Fayo Olatunde West Kent 11.73 ES

3 408 Laila Humphrey Thanet 12.99 CS

300m Hurdles Final
No Name District Perf

1 410 Rebecca Turner Dartford & Gravesend 44.87 NS

2 412 Araba Taylor Sevenoaks 45.51 ES

3 414 Beth Regan West Kent 46.70 CS

4 365 Faith Sogoye West Kent 48.31 CS

1500m Steeplechase Final

No Name District Perf
1 418 Niamh Stanley West Kent 5:23.35 CS

2 9 Maeve Minielly (G) London Schools 5:24.34 CS

3 416 Isabel Gowing Tonbridge 5:28.44 CS

4 401 Meredith Cummins Bexley 5:33.69 CS

5 12 Abbie White Sevenoaks 5:39.44 CS

6 417 Theodora Murray Tunbridge Wells 5:44.31 CS

7 415 Aoife Foley Maidstone 5:51.92

High Jump Final
No Name District Perf

1 375 Saskia Taylor Sevenoaks 1.62 CS

2 422 Gracie Lawton Thanet 1.50 CS

3 420 Abigail Smith Shepway 1.45

4 423 Harriet Wainford Tunbridge Wells 1.45

421 Sophie Williams Swale nm

Pole Vault Final

No Name District Perf
1 424 Elsa Pawson Tonbridge 3.30 ES

Long Jump Final
No Name District Perf w/s

1 359 Angel Salako Dartford & Gravesend 5.09 1.5 CS

2 376 Lily Rockall Shepway 5.04 1.9 CS

3 350 Anabelle Dinnis West Kent 4.63 0.1

4 423 Harriet Wainford Tunbridge Wells 4.34 0.9

428 Amelia Ritchie Tunbridge Wells nm



Triple Jump Final w/s

No Name District Perf
1 410 Rebecca Turner Dartford & Gravesend 10.47 1.3 CS

2 361 Ismae Abomeli Thanet 10.20 -0.4 CS

3 430 Lily Juan Medway 9.25 5.3

4 429 Lina Poku Bexley 7.93 1.8

Shot Final

No Name District Perf
1 433 Brenda Adetunji Bexley 10.83 CS

2 434 Tilly Ryan Maidstone 10.79 CS

3 435 Anjola Adekoya Sevenoaks 10.77 CS

4 437 Ijeoma Ogbu South East Kent 10.14 CS

5 436 Brianna Kuranga Sevenoaks 9.43

6 439 Harriet Smith Swale 9.26

7 430 Lily Juan Medway 8.33

8 432 Jessica Harrington Ashford 7.26

Discus Final

No Name District Perf
1 439 Harriet Smith Swale 30.60 CS

2 435 Anjola Adekoya Sevenoaks 24.03

3 356 Sienna Thompson Bexley 22.32

4 437 Ijeoma Ogbu South East Kent 21.28

Hammer Final

No Name District Perf
1 441 Adriana Pepin Thanet 41.72 CS

2 434 Tilly Ryan Maidstone 41.17 CS

3 411 Charlotte Bloodworth Sevenoaks 37.29 CS

Javelin Final

No Name District Perf
1 444 Mia Blaber Medway 39.55 ES

2 422 Gracie Lawton Thanet 32.07 CS

3 449 Laynnie Irungu West Kent 28.99

4 446 Sophie Carr Sevenoaks 28.50

5 420 Abigail Smith Shepway 28.27

6 448 Felicity Edwards Tonbridge 21.69

7 447 Ffion Thomas Sevenoaks 19.92

8 442 Iman Musa-Okunola Bexley 19.74

9 441 Adriana Pepin Thanet 18.84

10 445 Daisy Humphrey Medway 16.76

408 Laila Humphrey Thanet nm

Junior Boys

100m Heat 1 w/s 1.3
No Name District Perf

1 463 Tristan Suberu Shepway 11.26 NS Q

2 467 Jacob Clark Jones St. Augustine & Canterbur 12.05 CS Q

3 470 William Quinn St. Augustine & Canterbur 12.29 q
4 480 Jason Mbotchak Monkam West Kent 12.44

5 479 Benjamin Trifiletti Tunbridge Wells 13.03

6 477 Filippos Kotiadis Tunbridge Wells 13.35



100m Heat 2 w/s 0.5
No Name District Perf

1 466 Noah Malaolu South East Kent 11.90 CS Q

2 481 Chris Ndukwu West Kent 11.98 CS Q

3 115 Samuel Gibson Tonbridge 12.18 CS q
4 471 Rupert Skelton St. Augustine & Canterbur 12.61

5 54 Oskar Lam Dartford & Gravesend 12.81

6 473 Alex V Smith Thanet 12.86

7 461 Alex Pipponiau Sevenoaks 13.10

100m Heat 3 w/s 2.2
No Name District Perf

1 52 Cajetan Adeniran Dartford & Gravesend 11.91 CS Q

2 478 Jacob McGeachy Tunbridge Wells 12.21 Q

3 450 Alexander Bull Ashford 12.34

4 451 Nathaniel Hall Ashford 12.38

5 114 Chetan Dakarapu Tonbridge 12.43

6 452 Harry Lusher Ashford 12.46

7 462 Tyler Yu Sevenoaks 13.33

8 474 Tommy Burns Tunbridge Wells 13.48

100m Final w/s 1.2
No Name District Perf

1 463 Tristan Suberu Shepway 11.13 NS

2 52 Cajetan Adeniran Dartford & Gravesend 11.61 CS

3 466 Noah Malaolu South East Kent 11.62 CS

4 481 Chris Ndukwu West Kent 11.79 CS

5 115 Samuel Gibson Tonbridge 11.89 CS

6 467 Jacob Clark Jones St. Augustine & Canterbur 11.94 CS

7 470 William Quinn St. Augustine & Canterbur 12.10 CS

8 478 Jacob McGeachy Tunbridge Wells 12.15 CS

200m Heat 1 w/s 0.3
No Name District Perf

1 478 Jacob McGeachy Tunbridge Wells 24.92 Q

2 116 Philip Mihailov Tonbridge 25.14 q
3 492 Freddie Di Marco Hunn Tonbridge 25.16 q

4 493 Max Philip Tonbridge 28.01

200m Heat 2 w/s 0.8
No Name District Perf

1 482 Spencer McGrane Ashford 24.89 Q

2 450 Alexander Bull Ashford 25.14 q

3 452 Harry Lusher Ashford 25.16 q

4 489 Alasdair McKinley-Rowe Sevenoaks 25.32

200m Heat 3 w/s 0.1
No Name District Perf

1 486 Jeffery Alabi Dartford & Gravesend 25.21 Q

2 56 Jalil Anderson Dartford & Gravesend 26.98

3 494 Zane Clements Tunbridge Wells 27.91

4 460 Khameel Yusuff Medway 29.37

200m Heat 4 w/s 0.5
No Name District Perf

1 466 Noah Malaolu South East Kent 24.25 CS Q

2 58 Ify Obodoh Dartford & Gravesend 25.54

3 470 William Quinn St. Augustine & Canterbur 25.67

4 484 Levi Mgbedike Bexley 26.41

5 57 Joshua Fatusin Dartford & Gravesend 27.60



200m Final w/s 0.9
No Name District Perf

1 478 Jacob McGeachy Tunbridge Wells 24.62 CS

2 482 Spencer McGrane Ashford 24.98

3 116 Philip Mihailov Tonbridge 25.09

4 486 Jeffery Alabi Dartford & Gravesend 25.31

5 450 Alexander Bull Ashford 25.33

6 492 Freddie Di Marco Hunn Tonbridge 25.35

452 Harry Lusher Ashford dns

466 Noah Malaolu South East Kent dns

300m Heat 1
No Name District Perf

1 519 Jericho Senior West Kent 37.76 ES Q

2 498 Aarjen Tamang Ashford 39.02 CS q

3 491 Chayse Jones Thanet 39.70 CS q
4 518 Bobby Fray West Kent 40.13 q

5 500 Ethan Lee Bexley 41.04

6 517 Max Carney Tunbridge Wells 43.21

7 506 Jack Gregory Medway 44.39

300m Heat 2
No Name District Perf

1 118 Josef Oshodi Tonbridge 39.60 CS Q

2 514 Jacob Uttin South East Kent 39.89 CS q

3 60 Teni Adesanya Dartford & Gravesend 41.55

4 489 Alasdair McKinley-Rowe Sevenoaks 41.93

5 510 Samuel Voyle Shepway 42.92

6 64 Daniel Osigwelen Dartford & Gravesend 43.62

7 515 Evan Fox Thanet 44.44

300m Heat 3
No Name District Perf

1 486 Jeffery Alabi Dartford & Gravesend 39.84 CS Q

2 499 Dillon Warner Ashford 40.16

3 117 George He Tonbridge 41.67

4 496 Olutomiwa Faromika Ashford 42.91

5 120 Dexter Townsend Tonbridge 44.41

6 63 David Oghorodi Dartford & Gravesend 48.74

7 62 Roderick Gordon Dartford & Gravesend 49.06

300m Heat 4
No Name District Perf

1 516 Rex Taylor-Smith Tonbridge 40.38 Q

2 520 Jake Wimpenny West Kent 41.31

3 119 Alexander Sharp Tonbridge 41.35

4 505 Theo Dimech Medway 43.31

5 61 Evan Akinpitan Dartford & Gravesend 43.78

300m Final
No Name District Perf

1 519 Jericho Senior West Kent 37.64 ES

2 518 Bobby Fray West Kent 39.41 CS

3 498 Aarjen Tamang Ashford 39.51 CS

4 118 Josef Oshodi Tonbridge 39.81 CS

5 516 Rex Taylor-Smith Tonbridge 40.02

6 514 Jacob Uttin South East Kent 40.22

491 Chayse Jones Thanet dns

486 Jeffery Alabi Dartford & Gravesend dns



800m Final

No Name District Perf
1 547 Jack Barlow West Kent 2:09.63 CS

2 548 Johnny Lee West Kent 2:09.92 CS

3 473 Alex V Smith Thanet 2:12.09 CS

4 521 Dylan Davidson-Daniel Ashford 2:12.13 CS

5 530 Oscar Barker Maidstone 2:13.36
6 551 Matthew Tootell West Kent 2:16.00
7 68 Aathinarth Gananathan Dartford & Gravesend 2:16.69
8 542 Harry Young South East Kent 2:16.88
9 540 Ted Vallins Sevenoaks 2:17.29

10 550 Dexter Mein West Kent 2:19.37
11 543 Joe Davies Thanet 2:22.36
12 121 Victor Watling Tonbridge 2:24.77
13 546 Dougie Bridgeland Tonbridge 2:24.78
14 535 Logan Smith Medway 2:24.88
15 69 David Omoregie Dartford & Gravesend 2:25.53
16 534 Ethan Miles Medway 2:29.65
17 538 Sebi Taylor Sevenoaks 2:31.84
18 524 Harry Cane Bexley 2:33.36
19 545 Reuben Johnson Thanet 2:35.23
20 66 Aavash Bashyal Dartford & Gravesend 2:36.72
21 533 Cameron Drake Medway 2:37.18
22 525 Will Croft Bexley 2:37.46
23 67 Ali Chapman Dartford & Gravesend 2:43.84

522 Zach Nugent Ashford dnf

1500m Final Time Trial

No Name District Perf
1 574 Joel Graffin Tunbridge Wells 4:22.71 CS

2 129 Luca Szumilewicz Tonbridge 4:22.95 CS

3 573 Oliver Goodman Tunbridge Wells 4:29.47 CS

4 555 James Bunn Bexley 4:30.65 CS

5 553 Finley Paton Ashford 4:33.73 CS

6 572 Guy Bowers Tonbridge 4:34.81 CS

7 562 Luca Clements Sevenoaks 4:34.87 CS

8 568 Keylum White South East Kent 4:35.97 CS

9 581 Ricardo Cervera-Tomlins West Kent 4:37.58

10 575 Ellis Hill Tunbridge Wells 4:37.93

11 559 Daniel Kershaw Maidstone 4:38.83

12 127 Jamie Rogers Tonbridge 4:43.03

13 554 Aiden Tomsett Ashford 4:45.01

14 560 Zachary Ward Maidstone 4:46.22

15 582 Finn Gotkine West Kent 4:48.24

16 128 Sam Shearer Tonbridge 4:49.46

17 124 Patrick Doyle Tonbridge 4:50.18

18 580 Alfie Trowsdale Tunbridge Wells 4:51.27

19 70 Senuth Gomes Dartford & Gravesend 4:51.57

20 552 William Glasgow Ashford 4:53.06

21 565 James Ross Sevenoaks 4:54.34

22 506 Jack Gregory Medway 4:57.78

23 578 Daniel McPherson Tunbridge Wells 4:59.47

24 563 Robert Benjamin Dilley Sevenoaks 5:00.80

25 130 Bailey Webster Tonbridge 5:00.89

26 131 Oliver White Tonbridge 5:01.25

27 577 Jack Levett Tunbridge Wells 5:06.07

28 564 Joe Paige Sevenoaks 5:09.70

29 556 Oto Weir Bexley 5:11.75

30 126 Zac Pluckrose Tonbridge 5:12.89

31 557 Hayden Siu Dartford & Gravesend 5:14.39

32 123 Zack Beckett Tonbridge 5:25.90

2000m Walk Final



No Name District Perf
1 591 Luke Eperon West Kent ###

80m Hurdles Final w/s 2.4
No Name District Perf

1 509 Jake Phillips Shepway 11.68 NS

2 71 Emmanuel Famokun Dartford & Gravesend 11.84 ES

2 590 Jake Maloney West Kent 11.84 ES

4 467 Jacob Clark Jones St. Augustine & Canterbur 11.92 ES

5 72 Ryan Pokharel Dartford & Gravesend 12.32 CS

6 587 Mack Stein-Hughes Shepway 13.18

7 588 James Trenter Tonbridge 13.19

8 586 Michael Simpson Sevenoaks 13.33

9 73 Harry Suguaman Dartford & Gravesend 13.44

10 585 Finn Moloney Ashford 13.79

High Jump Final
No Name District Perf

1 59 Elazar Adejinmi Dartford & Gravesend 1.66 CS

2 603 Kaiden Taylor West Kent 1.63 CS

3 592 Max Clark Ashford 1.63 CS

4 602 Kadesh Beckford West Kent 1.55

5 462 Tyler Yu Sevenoaks 1.55

6 600 Thomas Hatton St. Augustine & Canterbur 1.55

7 121 Victor Watling Tonbridge 1.55

8 521 Dylan Davidson-Daniel Ashford 1.55

9 594 Morgan Bull Bexley 1.50

9 587 Mack Stein-Hughes Shepway 1.50

11 572 Guy Bowers Tonbridge 1.50

12 598 Chinedu Chile Sevenoaks 1.45

13 538 Sebi Taylor Sevenoaks 1.45

Pole Vault Final

No Name District Perf
1 72 Ryan Pokharel Dartford & Gravesend 2.75 CS

2 75 Andrei Dragulin Dartford & Gravesend 2.70 CS

3 63 David Oghorodi Dartford & Gravesend 2.20

Long Jump Final
No Name District Perf w/s

1 71 Emmanuel Famokun Dartford & Gravesend 5.79 2.3 CS

2 482 Spencer McGrane Ashford 5.49 1.0 CS

3 78 Caleb Faleye Dartford & Gravesend 5.39 2.5 CS

4 116 Philip Mihailov Tonbridge 5.31 1.3 CS

5 58 Ify Obodoh Dartford & Gravesend 5.19 2.1

6 132 Charlie Finch Tonbridge 5.16 1.3

7 601 Sebastian North Tonbridge 5.07 0.7

8 56 Jalil Anderson Dartford & Gravesend 4.88 1.2

9 604 Mark Odaro Bexley 4.84 1.3

10 54 Oskar Lam Dartford & Gravesend 4.80 1.1

11 77 Emmanuel Brown Dartford & Gravesend 4.62 0.8

12 546 Dougie Bridgeland Tonbridge 4.49 1.6

13 475 Jonah Fernandes Tunbridge Wells 4.22 1.1

14 606 Sotirios Panagiotidis Maidstone 4.01 1.6

15 493 Max Philip Tonbridge 3.62 1.3



Triple Jump Final

No Name District Perf w/s
1 74 Toni Ogunjimi Dartford & Gravesend 12.36 -1.4 ES

2 134 Siddharth Sinha Tonbridge 12.28 1.5 ES

3 481 Chris Ndukwu West Kent 12.08 -0.4 ES

4 78 Caleb Faleye Dartford & Gravesend 11.87 1.9 CS

5 73 Harry Suguaman Dartford & Gravesend 11.22 -0.3 CS

6 133 Enoch Otu-Ayi Tonbridge 10.86 -0.5

7 77 Emmanuel Brown Dartford & Gravesend 10.68 1.2

8 61 Evan Akinpitan Dartford & Gravesend 10.37 1.2

9 60 Teni Adesanya Dartford & Gravesend 10.36 2.3

10 508 Arth Wale Sevenoaks 10.33 1.3

11 611 Ethan Hu Sevenoaks 10.08 0.5

12 55 Joshua Adeosun Dartford & Gravesend 9.85 4.4

13 609 Jinmi Akinrele Bexley 9.79 1.4

Shot Final

No Name District Perf
1 619 Story Bundy South East 13.21 ES

2 81 Samar Plaha Dartford & Gravesend 12.24 CS

3 79 Obinna Aniebo Dartford & Gravesend 12.13 CS

4 612 Om Kami Ashford 10.69 CS

5 136 Nate Kevan Tonbridge 10.51 CS

6 617 Hayden Raymond Medway 10.26

7 618 Fred Matthews Sevenoaks 9.78

8 620 Amin Adamson South East Kent 9.68

9 138 Stanley Powell Tonbridge 9.57

10 598 Chinedu Chile Sevenoaks 9.11

11 135 Daniel Challen Tonbridge 9.00

12 606 Sotirios Panagiotidis Maidstone 8.02

Discus Final

No Name District Perf
1 619 Story Bundy South East 46.79 NS CBP

2 81 Samar Plaha Dartford & Gravesend 41.34 NS

3 68 Aathinarth Gananathan Dartford & Gravesend 38.63 NS

4 80 Kendrick Onolememen Dartford & Gravesend 36.80 ES

5 52 Cajetan Adeniran Dartford & Gravesend 34.38 CS

6 629 Victor Heyns Tonbridge 28.33 CS

7 136 Nate Kevan Tonbridge 26.98

8 621 William Lisle South East Kent 25.63

9 630 Billy Reynolds West Kent 25.58

10 135 Daniel Challen Tonbridge 25.51

11 140 James Wrethman Tonbridge 23.63

12 69 David Omoregie Dartford & Gravesend 22.88

13 618 Fred Matthews Sevenoaks 22.65

14 62 Roderick Gordon Dartford & Gravesend 21.83

Hammer Final

No Name District Perf
1 84 Stanley Trofimczuk Dartford & Gravesend 47.37 NS

2 632 Osarode Oviawe Ashford 45.33 NS

3 57 Joshua Fatusin Dartford & Gravesend 41.81 ES

4 79 Obinna Aniebo Dartford & Gravesend 41.75 ES

5 66 Aavash Bashyal Dartford & Gravesend 30.48 CS

6 82 Chengrui Ma Dartford & Gravesend 25.67

7 617 Hayden Raymond Medway 24.55

8 138 Stanley Powell Tonbridge 21.63

83 Gabriel Sunday Dartford & Gravesend nm



Javelin Final

No Name District Perf
1 597 William Connop Medway 53.57 NS

2 596 Thomas Connop Medway 50.38 NS

3 601 Sebastian North Tonbridge 41.47 CS

4 115 Samuel Gibson Tonbridge 39.28 CS

5 639 Oliver Clark Tunbridge Wells 38.94 CS

6 461 Alex Pipponiau Sevenoaks 30.94

7 638 Milo Bowers Tonbridge 29.66

8 635 Rudi Charles Medway 28.71

9 637 Jake Davison Shepway 28.63

10 634 George Lillington Bexley 28.56

11 142 Edward Horton Tonbridge 28.45

12 140 James Wrethman Tonbridge 27.27

13 141 Henry Dawes Tonbridge 26.75

14 636 Oscar Giles Medway 22.16

Junior Girls

100m Heat 1 w/s -0.5
No Name District Perf

1 658 Amiyah Spencer Medway 12.58 ES Q

2 650 Trinity Oladimeji Maidstone 13.43 Q

3 657 Oluwamumidara ShowemMedway 13.46

4 661 Nininola Aiyeola Sevenoaks 13.47

5 664 Naavah Kristiansson Sevenoaks 14.42

6 673 Izzy Adams Swale 14.68

7 652 Emilia Vella Maidstone 14.73

100m Heat 2 w/s 0.1
No Name District Perf

1 644 Kerienah Bailey Dartford & Gravesend 13.28 Q

2 672 Tia Wiggins St. Augustine & Canterbur 13.54 Q

3 655 Ellie Harkin Medway 13.86

4 682 Tammy Adenji West Kent 14.00

5 668 Maluchi Okoli-Watson South East Kent 14.36

6 666 Kauthar Sannie Sevenoaks 14.39

100m Heat 3 w/s 0.8
No Name District Perf

1 656 Abigail Igwe Medway 13.36 Q

2 671 Naima Clara Storari St. Augustine & Canterbur 13.40 Q

3 642 Maya Jury Bexley 13.45

4 654 Kayla Fanoiki Medway 13.48

5 684 Rayanna Lowe West Kent 13.52

6 683 Lauren Griffin West Kent 13.81

7 678 Sofiah Abbas Tunbridge Wells 14.27

8 681 Amelia Weeks Tunbridge Wells 14.58

100m Heat 4 w/s 1.3
No Name District Perf

1 653 Joyce Akindeji Medway 12.95 CS Q

2 651 Elizabeth Olusanya Maidstone 13.16 CS Q

3 660 Ayomide Yemi-Sofumade Medway 13.17 CS

4 641 Faith Adedeji Bexley 13.56

5 647 Haleema Okejimi Dartford & Gravesend 13.57

6 649 Victory Daniels Maidstone 14.01

7 669 Serinnatu Usman South East Kent 14.17

8 663 Milly Hunter Sevenoaks 14.34

9 648 Layla Allen Maidstone 14.59



100m Final w/s 0.5
No Name District Perf

1 658 Amiyah Spencer Medway 12.36 NS

2 653 Joyce Akindeji Medway 13.00 CS

3 644 Kerienah Bailey Dartford & Gravesend 13.08 CS

4 672 Tia Wiggins St. Augustine & Canterbur 13.25

5 651 Elizabeth Olusanya Maidstone 13.31

6 671 Naima Clara Storari St. Augustine & Canterbur 13.35

7 650 Trinity Oladimeji Maidstone 13.50

8 656 Abigail Igwe Medway 13.55

200m Heat 1 w/s 2.6
No Name District Perf

1 658 Amiyah Spencer Medway 25.64 ES Q
2 671 Naima Clara Storari St. Augustine & Canterbur 27.38 q
3 488 Mylan Mighty Medway 27.82 q
4 650 Trinity Oladimeji Maidstone 28.20

5 654 Kayla Fanoiki Medway 28.21

6 688 Elizabeth Costain Maidstone 30.75

200m Heat 2 w/s 2.3
No Name District Perf

1 666 Kauthar Sannie Sevenoaks 27.67 Q
2 692 Leah Abisi West Kent 28.63

200m Heat 3 w/s 0.4
No Name District Perf

1 686 Mofiyin Sina-Atanda Bexley 27.70 Q
2 656 Abigail Igwe Medway 28.15 q
3 689 Gabriella Emoekabu Medway 28.85

4 691 Sophie Jones Thanet 30.77

200m Heat 4 w/s 0.0
No Name District Perf

1 695 Omasan Okoro West Kent 27.12 CS Q

2 657 Oluwamumidara ShowemMedway 27.27 q

3 694 Hannah Miah West Kent 28.47

4 652 Emilia Vella Maidstone 30.94

200m Final w/s -0.4
No Name District Perf

1 658 Amiyah Spencer Medway 26.05 ES

2 695 Omasan Okoro West Kent 26.66 CS

3 671 Naima Clara Storari St. Augustine & Canterbur 27.25

4 686 Mofiyin Sina-Atanda Bexley 27.28

5 657 Oluwamumidara ShowemMedway 27.88

6 656 Abigail Igwe Medway 27.99

7 488 Mylan Mighty Medway 28.22

666 Kauthar Sannie Sevenoaks dns

300m Heat 1
No Name District Perf

1 685 Sereniti Rankin Ashford 42.20 CS Q

2 706 Freya Pearson West Kent 44.23 Q

3 698 Shevia Ryan Dartford & Gravesend 45.11 q
4 702 Scarlett Fletcher Sevenoaks 49.68

5 699 Holly Ryan Maidstone 50.13

300m Heat 2
No Name District Perf

1 705 Kara Bryan West Kent 41.14 ES Q

2 696 Manroop Jandu Dartford & Gravesend 42.32 CS Q

3 704 Helena Stevenson Sevenoaks 46.71 q
4 700 Josephine Hamilton-Renn Medway 49.01 q

5 697 Alex Okogwu Dartford & Gravesend 49.25 q



300m Final
No Name District Perf

1 685 Sereniti Rankin Ashford 40.39 NS CBP

2 705 Kara Bryan West Kent 41.35 ES

3 696 Manroop Jandu Dartford & Gravesend 42.61 CS

4 698 Shevia Ryan Dartford & Gravesend 44.61

5 706 Freya Pearson West Kent 44.81

6 704 Helena Stevenson Sevenoaks 46.25

7 700 Josephine Hamilton-Rennhack Medway 50.34

697 Alex Okogwu Dartford & Gravesend dns

800m Final Time Trial

No Name District Perf
1 705 Kara Bryan West Kent 2:19.71 CS

2 728 Purdey Hutchings Tunbridge Wells 2:25.85 CS

3 706 Freya Pearson West Kent 2:27.70

4 717 Judith Chevalier Sevenoaks 2:29.24

5 710 Eleanor Davidson Bexley 2:29.40

6 729 Eva John West Kent 2:32.68

7 698 Shevia Ryan Dartford & Gravesend 2:35.02

8 672 Tia Wiggins St. Augustine & Canterbur 2:36.34

9 681 Amelia Weeks Tunbridge Wells 2:36.87

10 713 Neve Arnould Dartford & Gravesend 2:37.16

11 655 Ellie Harkin Medway 2:37.51

12 727 Virginia Doger De SpevilleTunbridge Wells 2:40.21

13 723 Seanna Hayre Swale 2:42.17

14 721 Annabelle Poon St. Augustine & Canterbur 2:45.63

15 709 Emily Danaj Bexley 2:45.84

16 716 Mia Moss Medway 2:54.96

17 714 Beth Balzan Dartford & Gravesend 2:55.80

18 725 Chloe Shimmen Thanet 3:00.47

707 Lucienne Simkiss-Day Ashford disq

1500m Final

No Name District Perf
1 734 Matilda Holliday Dartford & Gravesend 4:54.88 CS

2 739 Scarlett Dixon Shepway 4:56.46 CS

3 730 Zara Chappell Ashford 5:06.52

4 748 Alba Homans-Yau West Kent 5:11.92

5 736 Kate Yepez Maidstone 5:17.99

6 745 Holly Calvert Tonbridge 5:22.19

7 731 Stella Garvey Bexley 5:32.73

8 732 Ellie Owens Bexley 5:35.37

2000m Walk Final

No Name District Perf
1 757 Ellin Wilson Ashford ###

2 15 Marissa Morley (G) Surrey Schools ###

75m Hurdles Final w/s 1.2
No Name District Perf

1 665 Matilda Murray Sevenoaks 10.93 NS CBP

2 750 Talia Junaid-Evans Dartford & Gravesend 10.98 NS

3 752 Tiffany Oyewale Sevenoaks 11.88 ES

4 755 Millie Rumley Swale 12.25 CS

5 754 Mattea Stanley St. Augustine & Canterbur 12.58

6 753 Hattie Gleave South East 12.71

7 756 Mojola Tomori West Kent 13.08

8 751 Ellen Simmons Maidstone 13.45



High Jump Final
No Name District Perf

1 764 Alessia Scala West Kent 1.71 NS

2 696 Manroop Jandu Dartford & Gravesend 1.55 CS

3 763 Megan Fulton Swale 1.45 CS

4 702 Scarlett Fletcher Sevenoaks 1.40

5 762 Niah Spencer Shepway 1.35

689 Gabriella Emoekabu Medway nm

759 Janelle Barnabas Medway nm

660 Ayomide Yemi-Sofumade Medway nm

Pole Vault Final
No Name District Perf

1 693 Ella Brooker West Kent 3.36 NS CBP

2 765 Isabelle Rider Dartford & Gravesend 3.05 NS

Long Jump Final
No Name District Perf w/s

1 750 Talia Junaid-Evans Dartford & Gravesend 5.01 -0.5 CS

2 770 Olwyn Mtungwazi Sevenoaks 4.95 2.1 CS

3 653 Joyce Akindeji Medway 4.77 1.6 CS

4 754 Mattea Stanley St. Augustine & Canterbur 4.76 1.0 CS

5 759 Janelle Barnabas Medway 4.64 1.0

6 642 Maya Jury Bexley 4.63 1.0

7 767 Kathleen Knight Misson Maidstone 4.37 1.3

7 771 Lavenia Nalewabau South East Kent 4.37 1.6

9 753 Hattie Gleave South East 4.20 1.0

10 772 Kelsie Allcorn Tunbridge Wells 4.12 1.3

11 762 Niah Spencer Shepway 3.90 1.6

12 699 Holly Ryan Maidstone 3.87 1.6

13 768 Rachel Mpamugo Medway 3.84 3.5

14 664 Naavah Kristiansson Sevenoaks 3.83 1.8

15 769 Annelie Earl Sevenoaks 3.65 2.1

16 688 Elizabeth Costain Maidstone 3.44 0.0

17 725 Chloe Shimmen Thanet 3.32 -1.7

18 663 Milly Hunter Sevenoaks 3.27 0.0

Shot Final

No Name District Perf
1 767 Kathleen Knight Misson Maidstone 9.85 CS

2 775 Leah Chukwu-Oha Medway 9.34 CS

3 784 Dami Breban West Kent 9.16 CS

4 752 Tiffany Oyewale Sevenoaks 9.10 CS

5 776 Zuriel Obamakinwa Medway 8.78

6 756 Mojola Tomori West Kent 8.69

7 778 Willow Bessant St. Augustine & Canterbur 8.12

8 783 Ayanfeoluwa Afolabi Tunbridge Wells 7.47

9 678 Sofiah Abbas Tunbridge Wells 7.21

10 779 Faith Boafo Swale 6.96

11 774 Molly Grace Bexley 6.91

12 781 Jola Fasakin Tonbridge 6.80

13 777 Osi Edovia South East Kent 6.77

14 780 Brook McGregor Thanet 5.32

Discus Final

No Name District Perf
1 765 Isabelle Rider Dartford & Gravesend 31.63 NS

2 766 Sienna Morris Ashford 25.63 CS

3 777 Osi Edovia South East Kent 17.48

4 785 Omo Amiator Bexley 15.28



Hammer Final

No Name District Perf
1 787 Dulcie Simpson West Kent 32.24 CS

2 788 Isla Wilson West Kent 31.38 CS

3 783 Ayanfeoluwa Afolabi Tunbridge Wells 26.29 CS

Javelin Final

No Name District Perf
1 782 Imogen Mace Tonbridge 35.28 NS

2 770 Olwyn Mtungwazi Sevenoaks 26.75

3 704 Helena Stevenson Sevenoaks 21.75

4 718 Elisa Hippe Sevenoaks 21.62

5 789 Tibenna Egesi Bexley 19.59

6 781 Jola Fasakin Tonbridge 11.90

Year 7 Boys

100m Final - Time Trial w/s
No Name District Perf

1 87 Oladesire Ayinla Dartford & Gravesend 12.81 -
2 799 Freddie Keem Tunbridge Wells 12.84 -
3 803 Rohan Thomas West Kent 13.04 -
4 802 Jonathan Ebohon West Kent 13.14 -
5 793 Pierre Esprit-Tabiowo Sevenoaks 13.36 -
6 88 Chimdum Nnaji Dartford & Gravesend 13.76 -
7 790 Isaac Marchant Potts Bexley 13.77 -
8 89 Josh Okoroafor Dartford & Gravesend 13.95 -
9 144 Joshua Jukes Tonbridge 14.28 -

10 794 Severiano Arana-Morton Shepway 14.34 -
11 143 Theodore Grobel Tonbridge 14.60 -
12 796 Thaddeus Shoyele South East Kent 14.66 -
13 798 Nate Harper Tunbridge Wells 14.99 -
14 797 Frankie Richards Thanet 15.29 -
15 800 Albie Miles Tunbridge Wells 15.85 -
16 795 Tonte Membere South East Kent 15.90 -

800m Final Time Trial

No Name District Perf
1 807 Zachary Griffiths Bexley 2:17.02 CBP R2

2 806 Noah Collins Bexley 2:18.63 R1

3 92 Oscar Moore Dartford & Gravesend 2:21.19 R3

4 809 Archie Bull Dartford & Gravesend 2:21.72 R3

5 826 Zachary Evans West Kent 2:22.29 R1

6 145 Joe Gilroy Tonbridge 2:25.51 R1

7 147 Max Magee Tonbridge 2:26.92 R3

8 815 Jacob Gillett Shepway 2:27.74 R1

9 821 Eddie Bradford Tunbridge Wells 2:28.03 R2

10 818 Noah Gear Swale 2:28.59 R3

11 93 Callum Pattyson Dartford & Gravesend 2:29.35 R3

12 825 Ned Taylor Tunbridge Wells 2:29.58 R1

13 91 Matteo Cinesi Dartford & Gravesend 2:30.03 R2

14 805 Noah Dickens Ashford 2:30.43 R1

15 94 Rehan Rana Dartford & Gravesend 2:31.15 R1

16 816 Hugo Cole South East Kent 2:32.58 R3

17 820 Raffy Coleman Tonbridge 2:32.84 R2

18 811 Braeden Tipple Dartford & Gravesend 2:37.14 R1

19 148 Henry Mcclements Tonbridge 2:37.84 R3

20 810 Abdul Mustapha Dartford & Gravesend 2:38.49 R2

21 819 Thomas Owen Thanet 2:39.55 R3

22 824 Hudson Steward Tunbridge Wells 2:40.56 R2

23 822 Benjy Siddorns Tunbridge Wells 2:41.92 R2

800m Continued Final
24 817 Bobby Dark St. Augustine & Canterbur 2:43.81 R3



25 823 Ollie Siddorns Tunbridge Wells 2:44.01 R2

26 146 Thomas Lang Tonbridge 2:45.92 R2

27 95 Aabis Salman Dartford & Gravesend 2:50.79 R1

28 808 Rowan McTeer Bexley 3:03.03 R2

29 814 Mason Ryder Medway 3:03.71 R3

1500m Walk Final

No Name District Perf
1 828 Matthew Tomsett Ashford ###

Long Jump Final
No Name District Perf w/s

1 87 Oladesire Ayinla Dartford & Gravesend 5.32 0.3 CBP

2 799 Freddie Keem Tunbridge Wells 4.95 1.2

3 144 Joshua Jukes Tonbridge 4.58 1.1

4 149 Hajun Cho Tonbridge 4.27 -0.5

5 793 Pierre Esprit-Tabiowo Sevenoaks 4.11 0.0

6 88 Chimdum Nnaji Dartford & Gravesend 4.10 2.3

7 143 Theodore Grobel Tonbridge 3.89 1.7

8 147 Max Magee Tonbridge 3.73 -1.3

9 145 Joe Gilroy Tonbridge 3.59 1.4

10 827 Ellis Little Thanet 3.31 0.4

11 808 Rowan McTeer Bexley 3.25 1.2

12 797 Frankie Richards Thanet 3.20 0.0

Shot Final

No Name District Perf
1 97 Kevin Niculicea Dartford & Gravesend 8.80

2 829 Oliver Press Dartford & Gravesend 8.69

3 150 Otto Bates Tonbridge 8.36

4 96 Oscar Curtis Dartford & Gravesend 8.25

5 151 Kaiser Ebrahim Tonbridge 7.80

6 152 Riley Rogers Tonbridge 7.24

Javelin Final

No Name District Perf
1 153 Finlay Maclean Tonbridge 31.41

2 96 Oscar Curtis Dartford & Gravesend 25.61

3 99 Aayansh Menon Dartford & Gravesend 25.47

4 828 Matthew Tomsett Ashford 24.61

5 832 Mylo Taylor Shepway 23.52

6 831 Dexter Carter Ashford 22.82

7 95 Aabis Salman Dartford & Gravesend 22.56

8 152 Riley Rogers Tonbridge 21.83

9 827 Ellis Little Thanet 13.81

146 Thomas Lang Tonbridge nm



Year 7 Girls

100m Final - Time Trial
No Name District Perf w/s

1 834 Ivy Craig Ashford 13.80 -
2 848 Faye Yeomans West Kent 13.90 -
3 838 Sophie Gell Maidstone 14.00 -
4 836 Emma Smith Ashford 14.27 -
5 839 Paige Becconsall Medway 14.45 -
6 841 Sukie Jardine Shepway 14.70 -
7 847 Gracie Provan Tunbridge Wells 15.20 -
8 844 Timi Agboola Thanet 15.21 -
9 837 Christabel Siaw-Sakyi Dartford & Gravesend 15.38 -

10 842 Poppy Rockall Shepway 15.40 -

800m Final

No Name District Perf
1 855 Aimee Barr Medway 2:43.64

2 863 Aria Miles Tunbridge Wells 2:44.26

3 852 Orla Luckhurst Dartford & Gravesend 2:44.51

4 854 Gracie Rodgers Maidstone 2:46.56

5 861 Florence Agard Thanet 2:50.95

6 859 Lois Coleman St. Augustine & Canterbur 2:53.41

7 851 Alice Bunn Bexley 2:55.14

8 849 Bronwyn Roberts Ashford 2:57.03

856 Poppy Taylor Medway disq

Long Jump Final
No Name District Perf w/s

1 838 Sophie Gell Maidstone 4.30 1.0

2 866 Margarita Bakshaeva Sevenoaks 4.24 -0.8

3 842 Poppy Rockall Shepway 4.23 1.3

4 836 Emma Smith Ashford 4.00 2.3

5 864 Lily Catt Ashford 3.70 -0.8

6 865 Bethel Faleye Dartford & Gravesend 3.08 1.3

Shot Final

No Name District Perf
1 868 Kezia Yolanda Dede Swale 7.14

867 Faith Ajimajasam Medway nm

Javelin Final

No Name District Perf
1 869 Isobel Kenyon Thanet 26.03

2 864 Lily Catt Ashford 20.35

3 865 Bethel Faleye Dartford & Gravesend 9.28
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